

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39288/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in DBCSA No.2021/2011 in SBCWP No.4366/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN BANK PENSIONERS SAMITI & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mirdul, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyangari, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, advocate appears on behalf of respondents and waives service of notice on behalf of both the respondents.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit and four weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the urgency and importance of the matter, all the counsel agreed to argue the matter during the first half of the summer vacation. List accordingly.

...2/-

:2:

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

