

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39288/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in SBCWP No.4366/2005,DBC
No.2021/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN BANK PENSIONERS SAMITI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 210 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Swati V.Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

In WP(C)No.210/13

Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Surya Narayana Singh,Adv.Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman,Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Applicant in I.A.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.

for impleadment Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sharimla Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.

Applicant in I.A. Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Nos. 6-7 Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 for impleadment is allowed.
List on 11th September, 2013 for final disposal.
Parties are permitted to complete their pleadings in the
meantime.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master