

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2015

GURGAON GRAMIN BANK WORKERS ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

M/s Firasat & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the certificate of transmission of Original Record to this Court is awaited from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 3. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 19 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 17.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG