

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).39288/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2012
in DBCSA No.2021/2011 in SBCWP No.4366/2005 passed by the High
Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN BANK PENSIONERS SAMITI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim
relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.210/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

T.C.(C) No.38/2015

Date : 22/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR(NP)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.R.Basant, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Hardeep Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.09.23

16:50:33 IST

Reason:

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Adv.

SLP(C)No.39288/12 etc.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr.Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.K.P.Rajagopal, Adv.
Mrs.V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Rangam, Adv.
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr.D.V.Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms.Kittu Bajaj, Adv.
Dr.Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Shanti Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Released from part-heard.

List as per roster.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER