

REGISTRAR COURT. 2
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION XVIA
I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil)

No(s). 38/2015

GURGAON GRAMIN BANK WORKERS ORGANIZATION
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
t(s)

Responden

Date : 17/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
M/s Firasat & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Karan Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the appearing

Date: 2015.11.17
16:30:05 SCT
Reason:

respondents to file the counter affidavit.
Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
learned

counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order
dated 3.9.2015 of this Court in respect of the Respondent No.19.
The office report indicates that the certificate of

transmission of Original Record to this Court is awaited from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 28.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG