

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVIA

LISTED ON

LD. REGISTRAR COURT:

ITEM No.

28/1/16

2

79

Case
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 38 OF 2014

Gurgaon Gramin Bank Workers Union, & Am.Petitioner
VERSUS

Union of India, & Am.Respondent
OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court /Ld. Registrar Court on 17/11/2014, when the Court / he was granted /directed

(P P enclosed)

NOT READY / FOR THE REASON: 1, 1-A & 2

1. Accidentally preliminary letter to Counsel was despatched on 18/11/14

1A It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent (s) has not filed Counter Affidavit till date, hence no Rejoinder.

2 → It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh Particulars Rejoinder-Affidavit till date. af. No. 19 till date. Hence no counter can be filed upon a No. 19 till date.

3 → It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner / Respondent has not filed Additional documents / Affidavit till date.

3. Certificate served in initial input of Nos. 2, 8, 10, 13-16, 24.

SERVICE OF NOTICE IS COMPLETE. 2, 8, 10, 13-16 & 24.

The matter (s) is / are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of January 2016.

Copy to: Mr. R. P. Goyal Advocate

Mr. Anurag Sharma Advocate

Mr. Brahmajyoti Agrawal, A.O.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, A.O.

Mr. Sanjay Khan, A.O.

Mr. Sanjay Kapoor, A.O.

28/1/2016
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR