

ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2015

GURGAON GRAMIN BANK WORKERS ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. D. V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.  
M/s Firasat & Associates, Adv.  
  
Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kittu Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

.....2

The office report is that the certificate of service in respect of the respondent Nos.2,8,10,14-16 and 24 has not been received from the concerned High Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.3, 13 & 21 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to her by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.19 in spite of last chance granted. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB