

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2015

GURGAON GRAMIN BANK WORKERS ORGANIZATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy,Adv.Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

M/s Firasat & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.3, 13 and 21 submits that copies of the pleadings are not furnished by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is finally granted two weeks' time to supply the copies of the pleadings to respondent nos.3, 13 and 21 and to take fresh steps to

serve notice upon unserved respondent nos.8, 10, 14, 15, 16 and 19.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.03.19
12:34:56 IST
Reason:(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR