

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).39288/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2012
in DBCSA No. 2021/2011 23/08/2012 in SBCWP No. 4366/2005 passed by
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN BANK PENSIONERS SAMITI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent
and interim relief and office report)
WITH W.P.(C) No. 210/2013
(With appln for amendment of cause title and Office Report)
T.C.(C) No. 38/2015

Date : 18/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) UOI	<p>Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG. Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv. Mr. B.K. Sinha, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv. Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.</p>
For Respondent(s)	<p>Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr Adv. Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv. Mr. Ananthraman, Adv. Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Adv. Mr. Vasudevan, Adv. Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekha, Adv.</p>

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. R.s. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadham, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Mr. Mishal Johari, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chander, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
M/s Firasat & Associates
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Firasat Siddigui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfaroze Khan, Adv.
Mr. A Rahman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for hearing in the 2nd week of July, 2017, other than
Monday and Friday.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master