

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.39288/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23.08.2012  
in DBCSA No.2021/2011 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN BANK PENSIONERS SAMITI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. (C)NO.38/2015 (XVI-A)

W.P. (C)NO.210/2013 (X)

Date : 12/09/2017 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma,Adv.  
For Ms. Anil Katiyar,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,AOR  
Mr. A.V. Rangam,AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,AOR  
M/s. Firasat & Associates,AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,AOR  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,AOR  
Ms. Liz Mathew,AOR  
Mr. D.S. Chauhan,AOR  
Mr. D.K. Sinha,AOR  
Mr. B.K. Pal,AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,AOR  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned Additional Solicitor General, list in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of October, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Branch Officer

(Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.)