

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).39288/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2012  
in DBCSA No.2021/2011 23-08-2012 in SBCWP No.4366/2005 passed by  
the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN BANK PENSIONERS SAMITI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ON IA 6-7/2013 Application for Impleadment  
FOR ON IA 9/2016 Application for Directions

WITH

W.P. (C) No.210/2013 (X)T.C. (C) No.38/2015 (XVI-A)

Date : 23-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms.Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sumit Teterwal, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr.C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms.Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.  
Mr.Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Rangam, AOR

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.  
Mr.Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.  
M/s.Firasat & Associates

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, AOR

M/s.Mitter & Mitter Co.

Ms.Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr.B.K.Pal, AOR

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr.Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the last week of January, 2018.

In the meantime, let response to the objections that  
have been preferred be filed by 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master